Automatic self-refilling
syringes
n	Instrument features
n	Syringe comparison
n	Areas of application
n	Vial and tube feeding models
n	Fixed volume and two-ring models
n	Accessories and parts

0.3 – 2 0.1 < 0.6% < 0.5% < 0.4% 167.2.0502
0.5 – 5 0.5 < 0.5% < 0.4% < 0.2% 167.2.0505
Performance and ordering information
Tests performed with bidest water, using stainless steel cannula (1.2 x 50 mm), at constant working speed. Performance data may vary based on liquid
type, viscosity and needle size.
*Measured at 0.075 mL.
7
Description Packaging Cat. No.
For barrels up to 1 mL 6 / pk 1.170.301
For 1, 2, 5 mL barrels 6 / pk 1.170.305
For 5, 10 mL barrels 6 / pk 1.170.320
Set of 6 nylon brushes, 2 each 6 / pk 1.170.300
Cleaning brushes
Cylinder and tube brushes with tufted end
and plastic handle for glass barrel and
tube cleaning.
Size (ø x L) Packaging
Cat. No.
Straight version Bent version
0.9 x 25 mm 3 / pk 376.0925S 376.0925B
1.2 x 51 mm 3 / pk 376.1251S 376.1251B
1.6 x 102 mm 2 / pk 376.16102S 376.16102B
3.0 x 203 mm 2 / pk 376.30203S 376.30203B
Drenching cannulas
Adapted for the safe feeding or
administration of medication to animals
through the nose or mouth. Available